503780743 04/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3827389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLAISE AGUERA Y ARCAS	07/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAND CODEX, LLC
Street Address:	5447 LEARY AVE. NW
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11438467	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, vpanwar@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LTD
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	HMW/IPR/VP/Complex-SEADRAGON/AG/1PT	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=7554543 Inventor ASN to Sand Codex from parent 7075535#page1.tif

PATENT 503780743 REEL: 038264 FRAME: 0782

Attorney Docket No.: 489/2

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor"; and "Assignee" shall include them:

address at 620 24	th Avenue E, Seattle, Washington 98112-4716;
at 5447 Leary Ave.	NW, Seattle, Washington 98107
nt application and/o	r issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent":
on signed by Assign	or on, 2004, and ; or
ion filed in the U.S. /790,253 , entitled S	Patent and Trademark Office on YSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXACT RENDERING IN A
issued on	, 2004, under United States Patent No
interest in the Pater n and on the Patent accrued prior to the hose countries when is name.* Assignor ents for the invention assigned by this assignment. This assignee. of Kaplan & Gilman auther identification of	valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns at, the invention described and claimed in the Patent, and all in the United States and in every foreign country, including the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to be permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or a directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the signment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may signment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the L.L.P., 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to rk Office concerning recordation of this document.
DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
7/13/04	Blaise Aguera y Arcas
04, before me per	sonally came .ssignor(s)
	at 5447 Leary Ave. Introduction and/or Interest in the U.S. Interest in the Patent accrued prior to the accrued prior to the accrued prior to the accrued prior to the accrued by this assignment. This assignment. This assignment and Trademant and Trademant I.3 D. DATE Interest in the Patent accrued prior to the accrued pri

PATENT REEL: 038264 FRAME: 0783

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.